
 

 

Organization Name ARPA 2024-25 
Awarded Funding 

53rd Judicial Circuit Commonwealth’s Attorney’s Office $3,315 
Barren River Area Safe Space, Inc. $29,200 
Bethany House Abuse Shelter, Inc.  $39,565 
Children’s Advocacy Centers of Kentucky, Inc.  $270,160 
GreenHouse17 $73,700 
Home of the Innocents $23,685 
Ion Center for Violence Prevention, Inc. $40,000 
LKLP Community Action Council Inc. $30,000 
Maryhurst, Inc.  $58,410  
Merryman House Domestic Crisis Center $61,750 
Owensboro Area Shelter & Information Services (OASIS) $53,300 
Rape Victim Services Inc. dba Lotus $16,331 
Silverleaf Sexual Trauma Recovery Services $7,186 
The Center for Women and Families, Inc. $13,398 
The Nest-Center for Women, Children and Families $30,000 
TOTAL $750,000 

 

 


